Amend the Town Zoning by changing the zoning on the property known as 150 Haverhill Road, 

Tax Map and Lot 9-A-500 from the “Rural District” to the “Village Center District”. 

The Planning Board Recommends Voting No (7-0)  

ARTICLE 4. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Six Million Two 

Hundred Thousand and no 100th Dollar ($6,200,000.00) to purchase land and easements for 

conservation purposes, and to authorize the Board of Selectmen to issue bonds or notes in compliance 

with provisions of the Municipal Finance Act (RSA 33:1 et seq., as amended); provided, however, 

that notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the Town shall not issue more than two million

[...]

Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 4-1  

ARTICLE 13. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $7,500 to be used towards 

forest improvements and maintenance within the McIlvaine Town Forest and further to raise the same by 

withdrawal of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) from the Special Forest Maintenance Fund 

created in accordance with RSA 31:113. This will be a non-lapsing appropriation per RSA 32:7, VI and will 

not lapse for a period of three (3) years. Approval of this article will have no impact on the tax rate.

[...]

TRUSTEE OF 
THE CEMETERY

WENDI A. DEVLIN
For Three Years Vote for ONLY One

TOWN CLERK

ARTICLE 1. To choose all necessary Town Officers for the year ensuing. 

YES
NO

ARTICLES

ARTICLE 4. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Six Million Two Hundred Thousand
and no 100th Dollar ($6,200,000.00) to purchase land and easements for conservation purposes, and to 
authorize the Board of Selectmen to issue bonds or notes in compliance with provisions of the Municipal Finance
Act (RSA 33:1 et seq., as amended); provided, however, that notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the

[...]

Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 4-1

YES
NO

ARTICLE 13. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $7,500 to be used towards forest
improvements and maintenance within the McIlvaine Town Forest and further to raise the same by withdrawal of
seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) from the Special Forest Maintenance Fund created in accordance
with RSA 31:113. This will be a non-lapsing appropriation per RSA 32:7, VI and will not lapse for a period of three
(3) years. Approval of this article will have no impact on the tax rate.